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2023 Australian Youth Dressage Championships
7-9 July 2023
Sydney International Equestrian Centre

Acceptance List

Please scan the QR code below to access all documents relevant to the event

EA Membership Renewal
EA Renewals are due 30 June and open on MyEA now.

Please note the acceptance list and subsequent draw is provisional until EA member entry checks are
done on 1 July.

All riders, owners and horses must have membership/registration and performance cards current for
2023-24 before 1 July when member checks will be done.

If you haven’t renewed your EA membership by 1 July you will be removed from the draw.

Please be aware the event is run by a small committee of volunteers and due to the short timeframe
between EA renewals and the start of the event we do not have the resources to chase up individuals, nor
verify last minute renewals.



Preliminary Pony

Rider Name

Allesandra King-Andrews
Carys Pryce

Elouise Grills

Georgia Suttie

Grace Ward

Lucy Robinson-Hooke
Matia Hopwood

Shiva Wiedemann
Tenille Blair

Preliminary Horse

Rider Name
Amelia Bressington
Audrey Lyons
Augusta Muir
Bianca-rose Kurtovic
Caitlyn Dulhunty
Clancy Lyons

Ella Fin

Erin Brown
Georgia Currall
Georgia O'Meara
Holly Jacobson
Katelyn Smith
Kirrily Wickham
Lauren Castle
Lucy Saywell
Natalie Saywell
Olivia Tuckwell
Paris Kellner

Pip Crawford
Sasha Laimanovski
Sophie Walker

Tia Rose Mckenzie
Zara Villacorta

Final Acceptance List- 15th June 2023

Bridle
Number
P1834
P74
P920
P911
P2418
P2178
P1776
P1705
p2809

Bridle
Number
3073
1209
7569
5419
7976
2518
4432
6602
3702
1455
7404
7083
7452
988
6662
7577
5818
7787
7470
7985
6721
6791
7135

2023 Australian Youth Dressage Championships

7-9 July 2023

Sydney International Equestrian Centre

Horse Name

TL BRAVO

NOBLE BALLERINA

GOLDEN SISCO

KAEWING DARTAGNAN

ROYAL BLUE

GREENWOOD REGENCY ROYAL
CLARE DOWNS ARIAN LLEDRITH
GOLDVIEW IMAGE

BUCKWELL PARK KAPPUCCINO

Horse Name

WEEMALA RENEGADE

APH ALPINE

CARPINA

PURPLE ECLIPSE

DE HAVILLAND

DORNFELD DIZIRE

ILLARAK DONNTRELL

JAYEM BLIQUO

WESTLAKE MARKSMAN
RICH TEA

RICCARDO

GREENWOOD DOWNS MISS PIPPI
RIBBLETON FANTANGO
HOLLY SUPREME
CHARLEMAGNE V

AGENT AL

ASHWOOD PARK PRINCETON
GREENWOOD DIVINE SHOW
SPYDERMAN SW

SEMPER VERITAS

NICLINS PARK BURBERRY

TS LADY ASHBERRY

CELTIC FROLIC

State
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW

State
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
SA
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW

Status
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Not Accepted

Status
Accepted
Accepted

Not Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Not Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Not Accepted



2023 Australian Youth Dressage Championships
7-9 July 2023
Sydney International Equestrian Centre

Novice Pony

Bridle
Rider Name Number Horse Name State Status
Abbey Lonsdale P2504 SPECIAL EDITION NSW  Accepted
Abby Weel 1689 DEVERON NINTENDO NSW  Accepted
Allesandra King-Andrews P1834 TL BRAVO NSW  Accepted
Katie Ferguson P2519 KATIES LADY ALLIANCE NSW  Accepted
Lucy Robinson-Hooke P2178 GREENWOOD REGENCY ROYAL NSW  Accepted
Makynli Holt P1014 HIGHTOP PARK PZAZZ NSW  Accepted
Milla Greenaway P2427 BAMBOROUGH CRACKERJACK NSW  Accepted
Paige Eastgate P1794 BAMBOROUGH DISCO NSW  Accepted
Sienna Jacobs P2535 ARMANI BSP NSW  Accepted
Sophie Griffiths P169 BENITA PD NSW  Accepted
Tahlia Coleiro P839 NEP PERFECT DELUX NSW  Not Accepted
Novice Horse

Bridle
Rider Name Number Horse Name State Status
Amelia Bressington 3073 WEEMALA RENEGADE NSW  Accepted
Audrey Lyons 1209 APH ALPINE VIC  Accepted
Bianca-rose Kurtovic 5419 PURPLE ECLIPSE NSW  Accepted
Claire Nitschke 2277 WEST SIDE VISION SA Accepted
Claire Nitschke 2291 LEVITATE SA Accepted
Clancy Lyons 2518 DORNFELD DIZIRE SA Not Accepted
Claudia Smith 2466 CHALANI TUSSOCK NSW  Accepted
Emily Farthing 3940 LOLLIPOPS NSW  Accepted
Erin Brown 6602 JAYEM BLIQUO NSW  Accepted
Georgia Currall 3702 WESTLAKE MARKSMAN NSW  Accepted
Georgia O'Meara 1455 RICH TEA NSW  Accepted
Indiana Burke 1008 RUBINZ MJS NSW  Accepted
Kirrily Wickham 7452 RIBBLETON FANTANGO NSW  Accepted
Lauren Castle 988 HOLLY SUPREME NSW  Accepted
Lori Micallef 5967 BENJAMIN LAWSON NSW  Accepted
Lucinda O'Brien 5399 MILFIELD QUEPID NSW  Accepted
Makyah Darby 5228 GREENWOOD MORNING STAR NSW  Accepted
Mia Stokes 6043 DELAMERIE CHOCOLATE SUPREME NSW  Accepted
Nicole Castle 5803 KAURI HILL DELIGHTFUL LADY NSW  Accepted
Olivia Tuckwell 5818 ASHWOOD PARK PRINCETON NSW  Accepted
Pip Crawford 7470 SPYDERMAN SW NSW  Accepted
Selina Hessel 455 JUST JASPER NSW  Accepted
Sophie Walker 4003 NICLINS PARK THE BARON NSW  Accepted
Tenille Blair 7979 THE ALL BLACK NSW  Accepted

Tia rose Mckenzie 6791 TS LADY ASHBERRY NSW  Accepted



2023 Australian Youth Dressage Championships
7-9 July 2023
Sydney International Equestrian Centre

Elementary (Open)

Bridle
Rider Name Number Horse Name State Status
Abby Weel P7894 REITLANDS OBAMA NSW  Withdrawn
Abigail Kus 6808 CP LORD ALFRED NSW  Accepted
Ava Dirou 9483 BALLYMOUNT LORD RUBIN NSW  Accepted
Brooke Gatt 703 CELESTIAL NSW  Accepted
Chelsea Brown 3785 DAVALI BLUE LABEL NSW  Accepted
Claire Nitschke 2277 WEST SIDE VISION SA Accepted
Claire Nitschke 2291 LEVITATE SA Accepted
Claudia Smith 2466 CHALANI TUSSOCK NSW  Accepted
Ellen Tesoriero 3317 CAYUSE ENOUGH SAID NSW  Accepted
Heather Snape 741 GLENPARTH RUBICON NSW  Accepted
Indiana Burke 1008 RUBINZ MJS NSW  Accepted
Jennifer Laming 3542 MIDNIGHT DREAMER NSW  Accepted
Katie Ferguson P2519 KATIES LADY ALLIANCE NSW  Accepted
Keeley Menadue 2139 FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE SA Accepted
Kimberley Keegan 5033 CONROY LODGE RASPBERRY NSW  Accepted
Lori Micallef 5967 BENJAMIN LAWSON NSW  Accepted
Makyah Darby 5228 GREENWOOD MORNING STAR NSW  Accepted
Nicole Castle 5803 KAURI HILL DELIGHTFUL LADY NSW  Accepted
Paige Eastgate P1794 BAMBOROUGH DISCO NSW  Accepted
Paris Kellner P218 GREENWOOD NOBLE PICTURE NSW  Accepted
Sophie Griffiths P169 BENITA PD NSW  Accepted
Tahlia Coleiro P839 NEP PERFECT DELUX NSW  Accepted
Zoe Nelson 7748 AEA PRESTINO NSW  Accepted
Medium (Open)

Bridle
Rider Name Number Horse Name State Status
Brooke Ellis 1545 MOUNTAIN CREEK VALIA NSW  Accepted
Chloe Scicluna 9637 F1 DON SCHUMANN NSW  Not Accepted
Emily Yeoman 2230 LONG PARK SECRET AGENT VIC  Accepted
Jade Wilkinson 952 SHARELLEN GADARENE QLD  Accepted
Katie Ferguson P224 DELIGHTFUL GISMO NSW  Accepted
Keeley Menadue 2139 FREEMANS LODGE ROCKSETTE SA Accepted
Kiara Kerrigan 3891 JOSTLER NSW  Accepted
Makyah Darby P1490 GREENWOOD POLLY ANNA NSW  Accepted
Monet Stevenson 5626 DUBENDORF RIVERSTAR NSW  Accepted
Monet Stevenson 870 DUBENDORF SANTA HIT NSW  Accepted
Paris Kellner P1415 GREENWOOD STEAL THE SHOW NSW  Accepted
Rianna Reeves P6362 GRENWOOD LULU NSW  Accepted
Romany Sanna 7572 LIGHTFEET NSW  Accepted

Zoe Nelson 7748 AEA PRESTINO NSW  Accepted



2023 Australian Youth Dressage Championships
7-9 July 2023
Sydney International Equestrian Centre

Advanced (Open)

Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status
Brooke Ellis 1545 MOUNTAIN CREEK VALIA NSW Accepted
Chloe Scicluna 2683 SR PENHALIGON NSW  Accepted
Grace Tyson 5882 ASHWOOD PARK SWISH FYSCHE NSW Accepted
Jade Wilkinson 952 SHARELLEN GADARENE QLD Accepted
Katie Ferguson P224 DELIGHTFUL GISMO NSW Accepted
Katie Stewart 9870 FREDERICO R NSW  Accepted
Rianna Reeves P6362 GRENWOOD LULU NSW Accepted

FEI Children Preliminary B Test - Riders 12-14 years (Open)

Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status

Emily Farthing 3940 LOLLIPOPS NSW Accepted
Matia Hopwood P1776 CLARE DOWNS ARIAN LLEDRITH NSW Accepted
Olivia Tuckwell 5818 ASHWOOD PARK PRINCETON NSW Accepted

FEI Children Team Test - Riders 12-14 years (Open)

Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status

Emily Farthing 3940 LOLLIPOPS NSW Accepted
Matia Hopwood P1776 CLARE DOWNS ARIAN LLEDRITH NSW Accepted
Olivia Tuckwell 5818 ASHWOOD PARK PRINCETON NSW  Accepted

FEl Pony Team Test - Riders 12 -16 years

Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status

Abby Weel P7894 REITLANDS OBAMA NSW  Accepted
Aurora Cape pP222 THEODORE MAPLE BSP NSW Accepted
Bianca Griffiths P606 ENVYIOUS PHILINO NSW  Accepted
Isabella Anderson 8432 BORONIA APPLAUSE QLD Accepted
Jessica Skinner P3309 BURROWA BASHAR NSW Accepted
Marley Yates P801 MR BUCK MEISTER NSW  Accepted
Mia Nelson 6910 BENJAMIN BUTTON ESQUIRE QLD Accepted

FEI Pony Individual Test - Riders 12 -16 years

Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status

Abby Weel P7894 REITLANDS OBAMA NSW Accepted
Aurora Cape P222 THEODORE MAPLE BSP NSW  Accepted
Bianca Griffiths P606 ENVYIOUS PHILINO NSW Accepted
Isabella Anderson 8432 BORONIA APPLAUSE QLD Accepted
Jessica Skinner P3309 BURROWA BASHAR NSW Accepted
Marley Yates P801 MR BUCK MEISTER NSW  Accepted

Mia Nelson 6910 BENJAMIN BUTTON ESQUIRE QLD Accepted



2023 Australian Youth Dressage Championships

FEl Junior Team Test - Riders 14 - 18 years (Horses)

Rider Name

Alice Lawrence
Angelina Thompson
Annalise Hayes
Caitlin Griffiths
Claudia Smith
Emma Hutchinson
Isla Beames
Oliver Mitchell
Sofia Leonard

Tia rose Mckenzie
Zara-jane Mead

Bridle
Number
3888
5687
2546
1102
5651
753
5122
6203
2478
4894
7852

Horse Name

SAMBA DE JANEIRO
ENBARR

MOONDANZ
GLYNDOWER BREA GALAHAD
BJK CASPIAN

GOWRIE PARK COGNAC
NEVERSFELDE WHISPER
DAVROL DIVA
GLENHILL STILETTO
PHENOMENON

ENGEL D'OTTIE

FEl Junior Rider Individual Test - Riders 14 - 18 years (Horses)

Rider Name

Alice Lawrence
Angelina Thompson
Annalise Hayes
Caitlin Griffiths
Claudia Smith
Emma Hutchinson
Isla Beames
Oliver Mitchell
Sofia Leonard

Tia rose Mckenzie
Zara-jane Mead

Bridle Number
3888
5687
2546
1102
5651
753
5122
6203
2478
4894
7852

Horse Name

SAMBA DE JANEIRO
ENBARR

MOONDANZ
GLYNDOWER BREA GALAHAD
BJK CASPIAN

GOWRIE PARK COGNAC
NEVERSFELDE WHISPER
DAVROL DIVA
GLENHILL STILETTO
PHENOMENON

ENGEL D'OTTIE

FEl Young Rider Team Test - Riders 16 - 21 years (Open)

Rider Name
Arabella Eagles
Bethany Lawson-Ho
Brianna Pecanac
Bridgette Dalmau
Caitlyn Dulhunty
Felicity Sutherland
Hannah Rockwell
Jade Wilkinson
Kaitlin Martin

Kate Kyros
Katherine Stewardson
Kodi Tupper

Kodi Tupper

Lucy Peters

Sophie Artup

Tahlia Coleiro

Bridle Number
6575
4200
5631
8368
P1713
2599
767
9975
9762
779
672
1115
977
2508
9788
800

Horse Name

JAYBEE CABOCHON
SPRING

HABAFIELD PEREGRINE
BON JOVI MH
SANLIRRA XCEPTIONAL
ESTEE

BAUMANNS DIORELLA
LORD KINGSLEY
KALIMNA HOTSHOT
INTRO K

LC FLORVERONICON
ENDLESS DREAM
MACARTHUR BEL AIR
SAHARA STORM
BLUEFIELDS DANKESCHOEN OLD
HERCULES Ml

7-9 July 2023

Sydney International Equestrian Centre

State
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLb

State
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLb

State
QLb
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW

VIC

NSW
QLb
NSW
QLD
ACT
NSW
NSW

SA

NSW

NSW

Status

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Status

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Status

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted



2023 Australian Youth Dressage Championships
7-9 July 2023
Sydney International Equestrian Centre

FEl Young Rider Individual Test Riders 16 - 21 years (Open)

Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status

Arabella Eagles 6575 JAYBEE CABOCHON QLD Accepted
Bethany Lawson-Ho 4200 SPRING NSW  Accepted
Brianna Pecanac 5631 HABAFIELD PEREGRINE NSW Accepted
Bridgette Dalmau 8368 BON JOVI MH QLD Accepted
Caitlyn Dulhunty P1713 SANLIRRA XCEPTIONAL NSW Accepted
Felicity Sutherland 2599 ESTEE VIC  Accepted
Hannah Rockwell 767 BAUMANNS DIORELLA NSW Accepted
Jade Wilkinson 9975 LORD KINGSLEY QLD Accepted
Kaitlin Martin 9762 KALIMNA HOTSHOT NSW  Accepted
Kate Kyros 779 INTRO K QLD Accepted
Katherine Stewardson 672 LC FLORVERONICON ACT Accepted
Kodi Tupper 1115 ENDLESS DREAM NSW Accepted
Kodi Tupper 977 MACARTHUR BEL AIR NSW Accepted
Lucy Peters 2508 SAHARA STORM SA  Accepted
Sophie Artup 9788 BLUEFIELDS DANKESCHOEN OLD NSW Accepted
Tahlia Coleiro 800 HERCULES M NSW Accepted

FEI Prix St Georges - Riders 22 - 25 years (Open)

Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status
Charlotte Waterman 72 CAMPARI AS NSW Accepted
Clairy Plenty 617 MALTEASER R NSW  Accepted
Daisy Fielding 8209 GARTINA QLD Accepted
Emily Gubbins 2188 CP SAMSARA NSW Accepted
Mary Nitschke 8541 BRIDGFORD SMOKEY NSW  Withdrawn

FEl Intermediate | - Riders 22- 25 years (Open)

Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status
Charlotte Waterman 72 CAMPARI AS NSW Accepted
Daisy Fielding 8209 GARTINA QLD Accepted
Mary Nitschke 8541 BRIDGFORD SMOKEY NSW  Withdrawn

FEl Intermediate Il - Riders aged 16 - 25 years (Open)

Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status

Kate Kyros 93 CHEMISTRY QLD Accepted
Kelsey Josephs 2720 IROCK VIC  Accepted
Layla Williams 9016 AMPERSAND NSW Accepted
Maddison Vallender 8491 RONAN R NSW  Accepted
Martha Ulm 9236 JW LIMITLESS NSW Accepted
Mary Nitschke 2132 ASTRONOMICAL NSW Accepted

Tanisha Ryan 189 PREQUEL NSW Accepted



FEI U25 Grand Prix - riders 16 - 25 years (Open)

Rider Name Bridle Number
Kate Kyros 93
Kelsey Josephs 2720
Layla Williams 9016
Maddison Vallender 8491
Martha Ulm 9236
Mary Nitschke 2132
Tanisha Ryan 189

Horse Name
CHEMISTRY
IROCK
AMPERSAND
RONAN R

JW LIMITLESS
ASTRONOMICAL
PREQUEL

2023 Australian Youth Dressage Championships

7-9 July 2023

Sydney International Equestrian Centre

State
QLD
VIC

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW

Status

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted



2023 Australian Youth Dressage Championships
7-9 July 2023
Sydney International Equestrian Centre

Final Freestyle Acceptance is dependent on combination achieving a Qualifying score at the event
Top 10 of each class proceed to freestyle

Novice Freestyle (Open)

Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status
Claire Nitschke 2277 WEST SIDE VISION SA  Accepted
Claire Nitschke 2291 LEVITATE SA  Accepted
Claudia Smith 2466 CHALANI TUSSOCK NSW  Accepted
Lori Micallef 5967 BENJAMIN LAWSON NSW Accepted
Lucinda O'Brien 5399 MILFIELD QUEPID NSW Accepted
Paige Eastgate P1794 BAMBOROUGH DISCO NSW Accepted
Elementary Freestyle (Open)

Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status
Tahlia Coleiro P839 NEP PERFECT DELUX NSW Accepted
Medium Freestyle (Open)

Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status
Chloe Scicluna 9637 F1 DON SCHUMANN NSW Not Accepted
Emily Yeoman 2230 LONG PARK SECRET AGENT VIC  Accepted
Kiara Kerrigan 3891 JOSTLE R NSW Accepted
Zoe Nelson 7748 AEA PRESTINO NSW  Accepted
Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status
Chloe Scicluna 2683 SR PENHALIGON NSW Accepted
Katie Stewart 9870 FREDERICOR NSW  Accepted
FEI Pony Freestyle

Rider Name Bridle Number Horse Name State Status
Abby Weel P7894 REITLANDS OBAMA NSW Accepted
Aurora Cape P222 THEODORE MAPLE BSP NSW Accepted
Bianca Griffiths P606 ENVYIOUS PHILINO NSW Accepted
Isabella Anderson 8432 BORONIA APPLAUSE QLD Accepted
Jessica Skinner P3309 BURROWA BASHAR NSW Accepted
Mia Nelson 6910 BENJAMIN BUTTON ESQUIRE QLD Accepted
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Sydney International Equestrian Centre

FEl Junior Freestyle - Riders 14-18 years (Horses)

Rider Name

Alice Lawrence
Angelina Thompson
Caitlin Griffiths
Claudia Smith
Emma Hutchinson
Isla Beames

Oliver Mitchell
Sofia Leonard
Zara-Jane Mead

Bridle Number Horse Name
3888 SAMBA DE JANEIRO
5687 ENBARR
1102 GLYNDOWER BREA GALAHAD
5651 BJK CASPIAN
753 GOWRIE PARK COGNAC
5122 NEVERSFELDE WHISPER
6203 DAVROL DIVA
2478 GLENHILL STILETTO
7852 ENGEL D'OTTIE

FEl Young Rider Freestyle- Riders 16 - 21 years (Open)

Rider Name
Arabella Eagles
Bethany Lawson-Ho
Brianna Pecanac
Bridgette Dalmau
Caitlyn Dulhunty
Felicity Sutherland
Hannah Rockwell
Jade Wilkinson
Kaitlin Martin
Kate Kyros

Katherine Stewardson

Kodi Tupper
Kodi Tupper
Lucy Peters
Tahlia Coleiro

Bridle Number

6575
4200
5631
8368
P1713
2599
767
9975
9762
779
672
1115
977
2508
800

Horse Name

JAYBEE CABOCHON
SPRING

HABAFIELD PEREGRINE
BON JOVI MH
SANLIRRA XCEPTIONAL
ESTEE

BAUMANNS DIORELLA
LORD KINGSLEY
KALIMNA HOTSHOT
INTRO K

LC FLORVERONICON
ENDLESS DREAM
MACARTHUR BEL AIR
SAHARA STORM
HERCULES M

FEl Intermediate | Freestyle - Riders 22 - 25 years (Open)

Rider Name

Charlotte Waterman

Bridle Number

72

Horse Name
CAMPARI AS

FEI U25 Grand Prix Freestyle - riders 16 - 25 years (Open)

Rider Name
Kate Kyros
Kelsey Josephs
Layla Williams
Martha Ulm
Mary Nitschke

Bridle Number

93
2720
9016
9236
2132

Horse Name
CHEMISTRY
IROCK
AMPERSAND
JW LIMITLESS
ASTRONOMICAL

State
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLb

State
QLb
NSW
NSW
QLb
NSW

VIC

NSW
QLD
NSW
QLD
ACT
NSW
NSW

SA

NSW

State
NSW

State
QLD
VIC

NSW

NSW

NSW

Status

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Status

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted

Status
Accepted

Status

Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted
Accepted



